achievement in aerial flight as pilot of a B-17 type aircraft. On the 
Bight of 30 April 1944, Colonel MacCloskey flew his plane on a vital and 
secret mission over France to a pin-point objective of vital operational 
iQportance. Flying his mission over one-thousand-two-hundred (1,200) 
ailes of unfamiliar and hostile water and terrain, through severe and 
adverse weather conditions at dangerously low altitudes, he succeeded 
in reaching his ob j ective and accomplishing his mission with highly suo­
cessful results. Alone and unescorted, he left the target area and